CH \$765.00 509657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASTRONOVA, INC.		02/28/2017	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Westminster Street
Internal Address:	RI-536-10-01
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5096576	AN
Registration Number:	2624040	¡PRONTO!
Registration Number:	1621005	AI
Registration Number:	2080936	ASTRO LINK
Registration Number:	3797402	ASTRODOCK
Registration Number:	1050565	ASTRO-MED
Registration Number:	2088622	ASTRO-MED
Registration Number:	2545026	ASTRO-VIEW
Registration Number:	1958075	DASH LINK
Registration Number:	4914486	DAXUS
Registration Number:	2401867	EVEREST
Registration Number:	1639410	FIELD RECORDER
Registration Number:	4282311	KIARO
Registration Number:	4036359	PLEXO!
Registration Number:	4011641	Q
Registration Number:	1655389	QUICKLABEL
Registration Number:	4312102	QUICKLABEL
Registration Number:	4012637	QUICKLABEL SYSTEMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0541

900396826

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4312090	QUICKLABEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5092792	SMARTCORDER
Registration Number:	3050439	THE LABELS YOU WANT WHEN YOU NEED THEM
Registration Number:	3819732	TMX
Registration Number:	4476758	TOUGHSWITCH
Registration Number:	1905524	TOUGHWRITER
Registration Number:	2526248	VIRTUAL CHART
Registration Number:	3024229	VIVO!
Registration Number:	3327587	ZEO!
Serial Number:	86664478	ASTRONOVA
Serial Number:	87102815	QUICKCOMMAND
Serial Number:	87102834	QUICKLABEL PHOENIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Grathwol
Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-142255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Grathwol
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Grathwol/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=ASTRONOVA-Executed-Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 28, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ASTRONOVA, INC.

Name John P Jordan

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: Donald C. McQueen Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

AstroNova U.S. Trademarks

Degistered		Nov 7 2000	200002	Con 1E 1000	31300100		
Registered		Mar 8, 2016	4914486	May 29, 2014	86295445		
Registered		Feb 20, 1996	1958075	Apr 20, 1995	74664121	Astro-Med, Inc. 74	((STYLIZED)
Registered		Mar 5, 2002	2545026	Jul 25, 2001	76289974	AstroNova, Inc. 78	2
Allowed	,			Jun 16, 2015	86664478	AstroNova, Inc. 86	Þ
Registered	_	Aug 19, 1997	2088622	Oct 6, 1995	75002675		₽
Registered		Oct 19, 1976	1050565	Jan 12, 1976	73073936	AstroNova, Inc. 73	9
Registered		Jun 1, 2010	3797402	Jun 24, 2009	77767293		х
Registered		Jul 22, 1997	2080936	Feb 5, 1996	75053095	AstroNova, Inc. 75	
Registered		Nov 6, 1990	1621005	Jan 24, 1990	74022094	AstroNova, Inc. 74	
Registered	-	Sep 24, 2002	2624040	Apr 17, 2001	76242252	AstroNova, Inc. 76	(STYLIZED)
Registered		Dec 6, 2016	5096576	Jul 31, 2015	86711223	AstroNova, Inc. 86	A and N)
STATUS		REG DATE	REG NO	DATE FILED	APPL NO	OWNER	

MARK

AI (DESIGN)

PRONTO! ((Design of A

REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0547

δί

AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc

78850052

Mar 30, 2006 Jul 21, 2004

3327587 3024229

Oct 30, 2007 Dec 6, 2005 Jan 1, 2002 Jul 18, 1995

Registered

Registered Registered Registered

76603306

74556190 85642667

Aug 2, 1994 Jun 4, 2012 Sep 21, 2009

1905524

4476758

2526248

Sep 15, 1999

75799579

VIRTUAL CHART TOUGHWRITER TOUGHSWITCH QUICKLABEL SYSTEMS

QUICKLABEL SYSTEMS

85241217

85646099

4312102

Apr 2, 2013 Sep 3, 1991

Registered

Registered Allowed Registered

1655389

4012637

87102834

87102815

74089732

85207801 85207759

Dec 30, 2010

4036359 4282311 1639410 2401867

4011641

Aug 16, 2011 Oct 4, 2011 Jan 29, 2013 Mar 26, 1991

Registered

Registered

Jun 4, 2012

85642650 73832057 75799590

SMARTCORDER

THE LABELS YOU WANT WHEN YOU NEED THEM

AstroNova, Inc.

AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc. AstroNova, Inc AstroNova, Inc

86864439 85642643

Jan 4, 2016 Jun 4, 2012 Feb 14, 2011 Jul 13, 2016 Jun 7, 2012 Aug 20, 1990 Jul 13, 2016 Dec 30, 2010

5092792 4312090

Nov 29, 2016 Apr 2, 2013 Aug 16, 2011

Registered

Registered Registered Allowed

Jan 24, 2006

3050439

Jan 20, 2005

3819732

Jul 13, 2010

Feb 4, 2014

Registered Registered Registered

78550748

77830806

QUICKLABEL PHOENIX

QUICKLABEL QUICKCOMMAND Q (Checkerboard Design) PLEXO! (STYLIZED)

QUICKLABEL

EVEREST

DAXUS DASH LINK ASTRO-VIE **ASTRONOV** ASTRO-MED ASTRO-MED **ASTRODOC** ASTRO LINE

FIELD RECORDER

KIARO

Copyright © 2002-2017 FoundationIP LLC., "All Rights Reserved."

Page 2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/02/2017 REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0548